Amend CSHB 2691 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 8, strike "for each county commissioner's precinct".
- (2) On page 1, lines 10 through 12, strike "for the county commissioner's precinct in which the countywide polling place is located" and substitute "submitted by the county chair".
- (3) On page 1, lines 13 and 14, strike "determine the political party with the highest number of votes" and substitute "apportion the number of judges".
- (4) On page 1, line 16, strike "that party" and substitute "each party in the last gubernatorial election".